502510172 09/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sridhar Donepudi	09/24/2013
Kartik Shashinkant Raval	09/25/2013
Pradeep K.D. Raghavan	09/25/2013
Sumit Garg	09/24/2013
Kaitki Agarwal	09/25/2013
Rajesh Kumar Mishra	09/25/2013
Steven Paul Papa	09/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parallel Wireless Inc.
Street Address:	One Tara Boulevard, Suite 404
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61705440
Application Number:	61718503
Application Number:	61724312
Application Number:	61724963
Application Number:	61724964
Application Number:	61765729
Application Number:	14034915
PCT Number:	US1361599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0467 320 00 6170

502510172

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603) 589-9937 x224

Email: adinius@parallelwireless.com

Correspondent Name: Anne-Marie Dinius

Address Line 1: One Tara Boulevard, Suite 404
Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PW-US-PCT-13003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne-Marie Dinius
Signature:	/Anne-Marie Dinius/
Date:	09/26/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=Sridhar_Donepudi_Virtualization_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

source=Kartik_executed_assignment#page1.tif

source=Pradeep_executed_assignment#page1.tif

source=Sumit_Garg_executed_assignment#page1.tif

source=Kaitki_executed_assignment#page1.tif

source=Rajesh_executed_assignment#page1.tif

source=Steve_Papa_Executed_assignment#page1.tif

Sridhar Donepudi ("Assignor") is owner of "Dynamic Multi-Access Wireless Network Virtualization" as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 14/034915 filed on September 24, 2013 and filed with an accompanying Oath signed by Assignor (the "Patent Application"). Parallel Wireless, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any patent applications to which the Patent Application claims priority, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, or any foreign counterpart patents that may issue claiming priority to the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Signed: 8 StidhoJV	Date: 09-24-13
Sridhar Donepudi, Assignor	
Witnessed by: Wayne J Margoeff	(Print Name)
Signed: Worm & Warry	Date: 09-74-13

Kartik Shashinkant Raval ("Assignor") is owner of "Dynamic Multi-Access Wireless Network Virtualization" as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 14/034915 filed on September 24, 2013 and filed with an accompanying Oath signed by Assignor (the "Patent Application"). Parallel Wireless, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any patent applications to which the Patent Application claims priority, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, or any foreign counterpart patents that may issue claiming priority to the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Signed:	Date: 09/25/2013
Kartik Shashinkant Raval, Assignor	
Witnessed by: ANAND BHASKARWAR	(Print Name)
Signed: Aufrodia vvor	Date: 09 85 2013

Pradeep Kumar Dakshayani Raghavan ("Assignor") is owner of "Dynamic Multi-Access Wireless Network Virtualization" as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 14/034915 filed on September 24, 2013 and filed with an accompanying Oath signed by Assignor (the "Patent Application"). Parallel Wireless, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any patent applications to which the Patent Application claims priority, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, or any foreign counterpart patents that may issue claiming priority to the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Sioned-

Witnessed Fr

Pradeép Kumar Dakshayani Raghayan, Assignor

(Print Name)

signed: Frank Provide De 1 -C .

Date

PAGE 03/03

UN QAO-ARAHTUR FILL TAIL SALVARA SALVARA SALVARA NA TAIL SALVA

REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0471

Sumit Garg ("Assignor") is owner of "Dynamic Multi-Access Wireless Network Virtualization" as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 14/034915 filed on September 24, 2013 and filed with an accompanying Oath signed by Assignor (the "Patent Application"). Parallel Wireless, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any patent applications to which the Patent Application claims priority, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, or any foreign counterpart patents that may issue claiming priority to the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Witnessed by: $J_{ohn} Betz$ (Print Name) Signed: $Q_{ohn} Betz$ Date: 9/24/13

Kaitki Agarwal ("Assignor") is owner of "Dynamic Multi-Access Wireless Network Virtualization" as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 14/034915 filed on September 24, 2013 and filed with an accompanying Oath signed by Assignor (the "Patent Application"). Parallel Wireless, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any patent applications to which the Patent Application claims priority, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, or any foreign counterpart patents that may issue claiming priority to the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Signed: Kaitki Agarwal, Assignor	Date: 9-25-13
Witnessed by: And Shallenses	(Print Name)
Signed:	Date:

Rajesh Kumar Mishra ("Assignor") is owner of "Dynamic Multi-Access Wireless Network Virtualization" as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 14/034915 filed on September 24, 2013 and filed with an accompanying Oath signed by Assignor (the "Patent Application"). Parallel Wireless, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any patent applications to which the Patent Application claims priority, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, or any foreign counterpart patents that may issue claiming priority to the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignce according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Signed: <u>LY</u> Z Rajesh Kumar Mishra, Assignor	Date: <u>9/25/2013</u>
Winesed by: PRAVEEN KUMAR Signed: LECT	Duc: 1,25,2013

Steven Paul Papa ("Assignor") is owner of "Dynamic Multi-Access Wireless Network Virtualization" as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 14/034915 filed on September 24, 2013 and filed with an accompanying Oath signed by Assignor (the "Patent Application"). Parallel Wireless, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any patent applications to which the Patent Application claims priority, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, or any foreign counterpart patents that may issue claiming priority to the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Signed:	Date: 7/23/3
Steven Paul Papa, Assignor	
Witnessed by: William T.G. Turano	(Print Name)
Signed: Alan La	Date: 9.25 · 1 3

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 09/26/2013